

**AMENDMENT TO**  
**RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-14**  
**OFFERED BY MR. SCALISE OF LOUISIANA**

Page 42, strike lines 8 through 14 and insert the following:

1                   “(D) ELIGIBLE STATE DEFINED.—For  
2                   purposes of this paragraph, the term ‘eligible  
3                   State’ means a State that—

4                   “(i) as of the date of the enactment of  
5                   this paragraph, is not operating an Ex-  
6                   change (other than an Exchange described  
7                   in section 155.200(f) of title 45, Code of  
8                   Federal Regulations); and

9                   “(ii) either—

10                   “(I) has enacted a law that re-  
11                   quires a physician to provide medical  
12                   care to an infant who is born alive  
13                   after an abortion; or

14                   “(II) recognizes under State law  
15                   the killing of such an infant as a  
16                   homicide.”; and

Page 44, line 8, strike “subparagraph” and insert “subparagraphs”.

Page 44, line 9, strike “In” and insert “Subject to subparagraph (D), in”.

Page 45, line 18, strike the closing quotation marks and the second period.

Page 45, after line 18, insert the following:

1                   “(D) LIMITATION ON SELECTION OF RE-  
2                   CIPIENTS.—An entity may not receive a grant  
3                   under paragraph (1) if such entity is located in  
4                   a State that has failed—

5                   “(i) to enact a law that requires a  
6                   physician to provide medical care to an in-  
7                   fant who is born alive after an abortion; or

8                   “(ii) to recognize under State law the  
9                   killing of such an infant as a homicide.”;

